GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Office of Superintendent Government Industrial Training Insitute Kathua

(iti kathua 123@yahoo.com, www.itikathua.in, 01922234730)

ABBREVIATED RE-TENDER NOTICE

Due to very poor response, for and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, Sealed Tenders affixed with Rs 5/- revenue stamp are again invited from the Registered firms/ Reputed manufacturers/ Authorized dealers/ suppliers for supply of **Tools /Equipments** for the year 2014-15 for use in different trades functioning under various Schemes in Govt. ITI Kathua, as per terms & conditions given below. The interested Tenderers (registered firms/reputed manufacturers authorized Dealers & suppliers may obtain the tender document having list of items with detailed specifications either on cash payment of Rs.300/- or through Indian postal order of Rs.300 (Rs.Three hundred only) in favour of "Superintendent ITI Kathua", from the office of the undersigned on any working day after the publication of this notice in the Newspaper or can be downloaded from www.itikathua.in & www.jkdte.org. The downloaded tender document can be sent along with the Indian Postal Order/DD of Rs 300/- in favour of "Superintendent ITI Kathua", payable at Kathua. The Tender document duly completed in all respects accompanied with the earnest money of Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) in the shape of CDR/FDR pledged to the "Superintendent Govt. ITI Kathua "from any scheduled bank should reach the office of Undersigned on or before 17-01-2015 (up to 4:00PM) though Registered post, Speed post/Courier Services/by hand. In case the last date is declared a holiday, the last date of receipt of tender will be next working day. The Date /Time/ Venue for opening of Tenders will be decided by the Purchase Committee Constituted & the Tenderers will be informed accordingly for being present on that scheduled Date/Time/Venue who wish to be present while opening of tenders.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Rates should be quoted strictly inclusive of all Taxes (VAT, Entry Tax, Other Taxes, Packing etc). The rates quoted should be F.O.R ITI Kathua.
- 2. Bidder should mention clearly the maximum possible warranty period of the tendered item and shall provide free after sales service during the warranty period.
- 3. Bidder shall have to produce Sales Tax/VAT clearance certificate for the preceding year and the latest Income tax clearance certificate.
- 4. The successful bidder shall compulsorily write "**Brand/Make**" for each item and provide demonstration of various functions of equipment where applicable to the identified officials of the Institute at ITI Kathua.
- 5. Offers shall be supported by relevant literature/ Pamphlets/ Catalogues.
- 6. The CDR will be returned in case of unsuccessful bidders. No Cheque /Bank draft will be accepted in
- 7. The rates should be quoted clearly without any cutting/ Overwriting
- 8. Rates shall remain valid for a period of One year from the date of Issuance of Supply Order.
- 9. In case the ordered equipment is not supplied within the stipulated time, penalty will be imposed
- 10. The payment will be released after the Inspection / Verification of the equipment and its satisfactory performance report by the verification committee.
- 11. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender or part thereof at any stage .without assigning any reason.

No.ITI/K/2014/ Dated :27-12-2014 Superintendent Govt.ITI Kathua

Copy to the:

- 1. Director Tehnical Education J&K ,Srinagar for information
- 2. Chairman IMC for in formation
- 3. Deputy Director Technical Education, Jammu for information. This is in reference to your mail dated: 21-10-2014
- 4. Deputy Director Information for information and with the request that above Tender Notice may please be published in Two local Daily News papers preferrably in Daily Excelsior & StateTimes for maximum reach.The